

ADVIK CAPITAL LTD.

(A BSE Listed Company)

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505

Web: www.advikcapital.com

Email.: info@advikcapital.com

Tel.: +91-9289119981

October 10, 2024

Listing Compliance Department **BSE Limited**Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai-400001 **Scrip Code: 539773**

Sub: Outcome of Right Issue Committee Meeting held on October 10, 2024

Ref: Extension of Rights Issue of Advik Capital Limited ("the Company")

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the ongoing rights issue of equity shares by the Company which was opened on Tuesday, September 24, 2024 and post extension was scheduled to close on Thursday, October 10, 2024.

We would like to inform you that we have received numerous requests from investors regarding an extension of the closing date for the ongoing Rights Issue as Due to the Dusshera festival and other banking holidays, many investors are unable to submit their ASBA bids within the given timeframe of Right Issue.

In light of this, and to ensure that all shareholders have the opportunity to exercise their rights, the Board of Directors has decided to extend the closing date of the Rights Issue to **Monday**, **October 14**, **2024**. We believe this extension will provide everyone with ample time to participate in this important opportunity.

For the purpose of utmost clarity, all dates/details/terms, as amended by the Right Issue Committee are being reproduced herein below:

Particulars	Previously intimated date	New (Extended) Date
Right Issue Closing Date	October 10, 2024	October 14, 2024

Further, there is no change in the LOF, CAF and ALOF dated September 07, 2024 except for change in Issue Closing Date and resultant change in indicative time table of post issue activities on account of change in Issue Closing Date.

The meeting commenced at 2:00 p.m. and concluded at 2:50 p.m., We also request you to disseminate the same on your website immediately for the Public at large.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, for Advik Capital Limited

Deepika Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



ADVIK CAPITAL LTD.

(A BSE Listed Company)

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505
Web: www.advikcapital.com
Email.: info@advikcapital.com

Tel.: +91-9289119981

CC:

Skyline Financial Services	National Securities	Central Depository Services
Private Limited	Depository Limited	(India) Limited
D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla	Trade World, A Wing	Marathon Futurex, A Wing,
Industrial Area, Phase-I, New	Kamala Mills Compound,	25th Floor, N M Joshi Marg,
Delhi-110020	Lower Parel Mumbai –	Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
	400013.	